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1st Ind. WW AI/1-206
War Department, A.G.0O., December 5, 1927. To: The Guartermaster General.

The records of this office show that at time of enlistment James R.
Caughlin, A.S.#564302, gave his residence as Corydon, Indiana.

By order of the Secretary
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AVERIC.. (CEMETERY NQ.617
FISNES,MP_&NE
Place ... >
REPIRT CF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . KARCE ”W _1?21
CAUGHLIN, JANES Re 564502
1. REMAINS OF... vewe OERIAL NUMBER....

s t : g H .co 16 Fole ;
RA.NK g ‘ _ORGANIZATION..... q, T

G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A

2 D1s1nt.erred (date) : ; From (give complete location) :
harch '? 1921 ' Gr44 Sec.k Pt.I

Kellef AGRS. Sec
By : Group.... 3 o O e e S D)V e e .

3 Rebgiedfdsfelosy In(aive complotelonafion)

" Pine box &

elley 5l oo Sk A . Unit... AGRS SGOt 7 .. Nature of reburial ...... buxlap...

By : Group....

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Uniform and burlap.Badly decomposed.features unrecognizable.

‘ es . es
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?y e On grave marker Y et R

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
- Tag on body had 2 T QG m e mm mmmmm BE LB 2 -legible

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

ImpObSlble to determine

do.
(O Werghtd{estamated) & m e i g e

(a) Height (actual measurement) -

do. -

CharacteTistics ..., do.

do,
(AL 2 IR (o0 Bl fop o e el R e S i B e

_ do. .
TocationPesserie e = o SRR s st D
c = doos
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old. scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts).... e
Impossible to determine

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ‘

Hgad missing

7. Disinterment /’\

A.E M‘MW

supervised by .....2ND LT .M 0 e Appro‘ved ...................................................................

8. Reburial ; /( 4 .E.DEY LY wf""\( / < _./
e pI‘OV

supervised by ... = SNB- P Igfl‘ I3 - vza.lm Ta
JWH

{Tltle
oGIL



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. -

4. State to what degree decemposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and- how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No”. : ‘ 3

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. : \

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chait is el~o very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shcwn by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he
made and findirgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of dccay), dentures (plates), and any defermity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rﬁcent wounds) should be scratched out,

- thus :

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
ggld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
[ﬁ)ld bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SHYER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING
OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

%ow FILLING

AVITY ECAYED
FCAYED Eenih

FILLINGS ...........coccocecneeeee.. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
. sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outlinch location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in testh attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” -

B
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ' :

8. Show nanie of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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Cauwghlin, James R, 608 &

Mrs, Stella Caughlin Yeager,
Corydon, Indiana,
Dear Nadam:

Recelpt is acknowledged of the affidavits you submitted
to substantiate your cleim ns having stood in loco perentis to
your brother, the late Sergeant James R. Caughlin, in order to
establish your eligibility to make a pilgrimege to his grave under

the provieions of the Act of Congress of Marech 2, 1929, ss amended
May 15, 1930, :

It has been held that in order for & woman te be eligible
to make the pilgrimage under the loco parentis clause of' the Act,
she must have furnished the deceased veteran with food, clothing,
shelter, guidance, counsel, etec., thus taking the part of a father
for a period of not less than five yeers at any time prior to the
veterant reaching eighteen years of age,

In view of the fact that the parents of the late Sergeant
Ceughlin wore living during the time you claim to have stood in
loco perentis to him, 1% is regretted to edvise that you are not
eligible within the mesning of the law to meke a pilgrimage to
Burope at the ewpense of the Covernment.

For The Quartermaster Genmersl,

Very truly yours,

-AQ -DQ HUGEES.
Capbain, Q, M, Mﬁ
Assistant,
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LEW M. O'BANNON, Editor and Proprietor
CONNECTION WITH ALL PHONES
CORYDON, - - - INDIANA.

Feb.11, 1931

The Quartermaster General,
Washington, D.C. 142
Sir: Find enclosed affidavits of two persons in the mat-
ter of pllgrimmage to overseas cemetery where the body of my
brother the late {EEEF R.Caughlin is tnterred.

Since the blan;;’ﬁere received by me I have married
and although one of the affidavits contains the sworn statement
of my employer to t.at fact if you wish a certified cop§ of the
marfiage record I will sechire same.

I chose the persons I have to make the affidavits for the
reason that one was a neighbor for nearly forty years and theother
hagbeen my employer twenty four yvears and both were perfectly fa-

miliar with all the facts. Neither are related to me.

Yours truly,

Do Attle (3 %w/%fﬂ%/

1113
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State ongﬂimM o
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County of ~7LLQ/9/1¢/Q/07¢/ =)
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) 4
88 ] Al 2

ame of deceased soldier _

Rank‘___“/é;_

1. The undersigned

or to the deceased soldisr,

{ahégiﬂﬂiéiﬁ;

P RGET ved |
__OrganizationMA[ é& /é% ;ZM//LM’W/

disinterested persons, not related to the applicant
depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

A&Q&4A4/%tood in loco parentis to

name 0 appllant,
@_é Ier Noeece 26, /904, to A&fi (‘ Al
oldier) (]

{b}

parentis hegan wasg _ |
Of LA l.

(name  of appllcant)

e age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco

: ¢/ months, /() days. The age

2 /7/ at the time the status in loco

parentis began was )9 years, _ L/ months, fl'il days.

during the time she stood in loco

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for g?ch
sol ier the following manner, and to llowin xt o/ LaMi
i._u, ,')-ugwqr) ,e 47["91/ At A /Jﬁ}, ﬁ e»gr i#\/n})/&(,wffl 7

,l//'tm,

M,,zif// & *’*67

cia— ﬁac/(/éﬁm chaet

AN L1121 3—"’7”{,

//'c o} E/}%M LS /

.
i, g/l/} ndseacr  ft oL ) 7(;71/ /ﬁé" (//0 2/ fnﬂ—c‘ﬁ{,

Wif(, lf AR et [L-ﬁ"/éca}a, ar t/frW/ ;/?'féﬁ

{d) The following additional circumsiances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligaticns
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision

for the support
/ﬂ ,Mh/ /'/vvﬁ ]

of the deceasqd soldier: ,5’g4,44/(f3 Seraiy oy cvtne
f”’ y,,,,'{b el cbnece VA AN ececeticn

EMW W/ 71":4- v J fu"r/ ww/-f/"?ﬁwrz.(/wl/

s f«Le

Zw/v A

W%'W 15:&1/(—(.;7’2—/! ﬁ%f’tt. /L/t,(-f.;;_ é //ﬂ d/— "ff_rﬂé (;]f #
&fd/t«, Ur 2 gz A gaealo ) 2o 234 2oitd s et

,4// ,.,w//{ fy/r-ﬁ,f '—/z Al 7"5, el /é
2.q) Jl ] 9’1&-44 {’A,u Ayt gl o Ctred ’(” s Tty

%%%&.W@L,fwjz/am,m@%é. mwwn@/f'ux1é¥.4uwému dej

" 2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

yiﬂ) (a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
=, of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

{b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be siated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.
if addiii;zii/space is required please write on the back of this sheet,

(dee

Subseribed and sworn to hefore me this fg_mday of

Dl it i
7

acde %Mfa/—f / Signed&Cac~ zz Qﬁ&m,ﬂ-, £
» )

Address: (:Eﬂﬂwix,i/{}%{}_(itv-Afﬂ,
\/ Signed: W %-JW‘!M

Address:

(Seal)

“/ (Notary Public) _/—

b 27 /T2,
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State of Indiena,

Harrison County,. S.S.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by

the said Lew M 0'Bannon and Ola Crawford, both personally
known to me, on this Sth day of Feb 1931 d

=Sl ,/QL_-zéa.CZ

My Commissioﬁ Expires I Notary Public, V/L

e b 07 AL /92 |



QM 293 A<M July 22, 1930
Caughlin, James Re FHEESR o —L P

Miss Stells Caughlin,
Corydon, Indiana,

Dear Madam:

Receipt iz acimowledged of your communiocation of
recont date relative to the pilgrimapge suthorized by the Aot
of March 2, 1929,

The only provision of the law under which enyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 (a) of tho Act, which
wos amended May 15, 1930, to read in part es follows: "or
any woman who stood in loco parentis to tho deceased member
of the military or navel forees for a period of mot less then
five s ot any time prior to the soldier, saller, or marine
bdean{;r eighteen years of age".

In order to satiefy the legel requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish ss proof of the relationship,
in loeo parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to yous

In the ovent you bolieve yourself eligible, under this
provision of the law, to make the pilgrimege, it 1s requested
that the emclosed forms be completed and returned to this office
in order that your oligibility under the Act mey be deternined.
Undor parsgraphs 1 (a) end 1 (d), sufficlent information should
be included to permit sn intelligible decisiom ss to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster Generals
“” truly yours,

Enclosures: A+ D. HUGHES,
Agt-smendmnent . Captain, Qs M. Corps, .
Aff, Forms. Asgistant,
Envelepe.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c

Caughlin, James R, 3#88—8 . July 8, 1930, 0
GO~ ¢

Miss Stella Caughlin, b o

Corydon, Ind, \\\F‘C:o '

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no recerd of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widew entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitatien
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? '%?%;7’_
i \

If so, give her name and address:

2. I the deceased survived by a widow ; /
who has not remarried? st 1’447’F
If so, give her name and address: i e

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman Ued. é?ﬂueigy/ 7%/1u4w/nr{ﬂx» &;/
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 1or Axa;(a{%rdg,;yfafv paieid] iA/,a
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) Lo, 0 ihec e, f} (wﬁﬂ‘/xf L ek
of the enclosed Act as amended? afmcfiucag dey e i, su‘/ UL

_/ s 4 4»415_/ Artg Il =2 /T!‘c{d } ?/ . !
If so, give her name and address: ;j15g5¢/ /? Pi{agnéflg,‘
= / -

For The Quartermaster Genseral,.

Enclosures:
Envelope A MR By
£, 8.5 ‘,

Act N
Amendment Y

=



/

n 14
/6/ M;,f /z/zi/" }’/L? J/Zz"{/ﬁ,’gg, /j L/t(,z_ﬂ’/,/t,(/

’(f;z,{, g WKW /. WAR DE RTMENTCF) 2 AAAAAS 2/ (/)5444 i//%z/z/
OFFJCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ /5{ 4 ?’.—@ﬂé

WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Caughlin, James Re Aug. 2%, 1929.
08

Mrs. Emma M. Caughlin,
Corydon, Ind.

Dear lladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 24, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresgses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who degire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow whé i /&0 /LV’WQ‘M)_"

has not since remarried? If so, give her 7 M
complete address: 7%01/ ALY

i y
2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, /%4’%5/& 5&/‘1«’-«—%0(//“ ‘/Ziy
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 192 S Xty _Mtbr’

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- @M il wﬂa’axxjm)
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ‘

closed Act, give her nawme, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

SO W(Mua/ wzr/u/Mz /Z{
3. If spurvived by a widow or mother does she L&, m,/u;
.degire to make the pilgrimage®?

b)}‘ "-‘J#
/ \?’ e “@' Eor The Quartermaster General,
1 Fpah X
K ' »'h" ! X F n
e 1 ».~' ¢ et Very truly yours, ,
g Ui | T
“g Inpl,s" & ) JOHN T. HARRIS,
5Act “of Bong BE Major, Q. M. Corps,

ﬁhﬁP;T%%Tiﬂw Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN R!PLY REFER TO QM 293 A c
aWeE; Rs

24
in, J ] June , 1929,

Mre. Bma M. Caughlin,
Corydon, Ind.

e
v

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Gongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, esailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Lute Sagbe Jamss B boaghisf, ol 663 MERD, kb2t yKGHeoFand i TRFG RO 1 kbErrOd
thn Oise~Alene American Cemetery, SQrtngos-ot-l-llcs. Alsne, Framee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, te
make the pllgrimage, and 1f so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitaticn to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.-

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
TS For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incle.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




QM 293 A-M February 18, 1931,
Caughlin, James R, 608 S

Mras, Stells Caughlin Yeager,
Corydon, Indiens,

Desr Nadem:

Receipt is acknowledged of the affidavite you submitted
to substantiate your claim as having stood in loco parentis te
your brother, the late Sergeant James R, Caughlin, im order to
establish your eligibility to make a pilgrimege to his grave under

the provisions of the Aot of Congress of Marech 2, 1929, as amended
Hay 15. 1930,

It has been held that in order for a woman to be eligible
to make the pilgrimage under the loco parentis clause of the Act,
she met have furnished the deceased veteran with feod, clothing,
shelter, guidance, eounsel, ete., thus teking the part of a father
for a period of not less than five years at amy time prior to the
voterank reaching eighteen years of age.

In view of the fact that the parents of the late Sergeant
Caughlin were living during the time you elaim to have stood in
loco parentis to him, it is regretted to sdvise that you are not
eligible within the meaning of the law to mske a pilgrimage to
Burope at the expemse of the Governwent.

For The Quartermaster Genersl,

,z a Very truly yours,

= o

s U Lk

i‘:\ v ! ;:':

5 = A D, HUGHES,

i, Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Y Q ”“MI

]



QM 293 Ae-M - July 22, 1930
Caughlin, James R. Ap82° LP \7'?’ (

Miss Stelle Ceughlin,
Corydon, Indfiana,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is mkmvlcdéed of your communication of
recent date relative to the pilgrimage suthorized by the Aot
of March 2, 1929,

The only provision of the law under which enyome
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 () of the Act, which
was amended Msy 15, 1930, to read in part es follows: "or
sy woman who eteod 4n loco parentis to the decessed member
of the militery or nevel forees for a peried of mot less than
five "En et any time prior to the soldler, ssilor, or merine
bec eighteen years of age".

. In order to setisfy the legel regquirements, it will
be necessary for you to gh ae proof of the reletionship,
in loeo parentie, the affidavits of et least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you bolieve yourself eligible, under this
provision of the law, to make the pilgrimege, it is requested
that the enclosed forms be completed and roturned o this office
in order that your eligibility under the Act may be determined.

' he 1 {e¢) and 1 (4), sufficient infermetion should
be ineluded to permit an intelligible decision as te eligibility.

r The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

As D m,.
¢ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aseistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

]

Caughlin, Janes R, 12328 \;n;ﬂfw July 8, 1930,

. Qde o ¥ O a o o] e
Miss Stella ‘.r-.&w.{.)".,.‘....l'l’

Corydon, Ind.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? e o A A

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any ﬁoﬁan
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: :
Envelope s .aQAP & i
Act A. D. HUGHES,-
Amendment, Captain, @. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Caughlin, James Re Auges 29, 129,
608

Mrss Enmn Me Caughlin,
Coxydon, Inde

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 24, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurcpe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the decesased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

- oA 3 "L e e T NS S

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agegigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
< FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QER AL
: WASHINGTOR

N REPLY pErEr To QM 293 A-C
GUGS; Re g
Gmchﬁn. 7 June 4 1929.

Ll

Mirs. Bua M. Caughlin,
Corydon, Ind.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Eurcope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Late Sebe Joms B aneniiny figa’ 662 ME°R.KN" vhSHe® Fimkifs"RIN 0" ibErred
in the Olse~Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et~Nesles, Alsne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he leg survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action’may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimsge. ‘Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimags. .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that éffect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 1néls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



Form 8-V A

2%\

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Gra4l
WASHINGTON

Date liov 28, 1923

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division,

TO:

The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

AiSupntne | oo enlin f. Date of death _ 8-12-18
b, Christian name Jam'-.-s ey g. Cause of death KA
¢. Serial number 564202 h. Authority

d. Organization Hg.Co. lo'. By i i. Emergency Address

e, Rank S{;t-

j. Relationship

#-BODY DESCRIPTION;

a. Date of enlisiment wg% L [i{ ? dis Height (O v AaAas ¢
¥ =
bs Age at enlistment &(E@ Iy, e. Weight | ) ik

.
¢4 Color of haif "‘W“M}'WN' f. Fractures or breaks LAwni @-{;u;uw

o L=DRNTEL CHARTS:

obilization, &eeal Board,

B7T85€321 ‘Y2348 678 8T65482Y XxE3IRLSE TS
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
B78654321 1884586178 87654321 123456178
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left
QL0 /l’_
.J'f {
; ¢ he Quartermaster Generalt ({/\'
)/ i i
{ : N

/'[" ’f
s 98 igzs Ass‘is‘ban“t. i A
ﬂ-@"'h 0 &i\ | Aol
! ‘the' (W .‘«: B

AN
- ‘:J
Al



L




QN 293 A-C

CAUGHLIN, Uames’ Re - Sgte Jamaary 22, 1925

Mrs. Euwna M. Calighlln,
Corydon,
Inde

Dear Madam;

The Quartermaster Generzl desires to invite your attertion
+o the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This jmerican military cewetery is one of those to be maine
tzined by the United Stetes for all time in Burope. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white rarble, of dignified design, with the
nzme, renk, division, organization, date of goldier's death and State from
which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improverent work now in progress, as &0on as possible and without wait.
ing for special action Or request ¢n the part of relatives.

Please he assured that 1in effecting removzl of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetuzlly meintaefined by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. 3 '

-

Very truly yours,

R.P.HARBOLD,
Major, Q.W.Ce
l=Incl. Assistant.
Record card. : g
g B
g,’
N T




Headguarters,

Amerion

From: Chaplain gharles C. Conaty.
To: Central Recerds Office, Adj. gGeneral's Dopts, A
supject: Record of purials and Peaths.

1. Burled at 202 0.’28‘06
of hheims ralirosd, ten
west of culvert under rail

Phillips, Ernpest
Watson, Albert A
Petraroie,Domenico
Skalsky, John
Lazar,Morris
jiovensiine, Edward
Tavalate, Vincent
Elliett, Peul
Barnes, Frenk Te
Beshore, John
Peugh, John
hoades , Cecil
Mitchell, Hmmitt E.
Etockwell , Veorge
Grover, Alve G.L.
Weyhor, Walter

2 l!r!.cl et 203
north and gouth. Grave

CoOPYX

Company

Cos X
Bo. l
laqoﬁot
c.s F

7.

yards Vest

roed. AUE.

ond Pettelion, 111th nf.,
Bxpeditionery Forees.

Fiemos Map,

AG-286.7 Fismes Map near
sbout sixty ytrg- southeus

north of the river Vesle. Aug. 12th,

Mitehell, Mile ©

planer, Albert

V/ Hereen,
4, Buried in fleld about 203.

Leedon; Horaee Be

Coe ¥

Co. B
Cos B

Gos &

g, Buried st 203.6-286.9 Fismes Map ab

of Chatesu-du~Disble along west

100%h Inf.

Aug. 18th, 1918

BeFe

about ten yards morth of bank

§-285 Fismes Map Aug. 12/'18

Private

M\x W

of edge of woods, forty ysrds nerth-
12th/'18.
Regiment Number Rank
111th Inf.  1,245.171 Private
111th Inf. 1,245,075  Privske &
111th Inf. 1,861,977 Privste 3
111th Inf 1,840,045 Private R
111th Inf. 1,244,729 Private .
111th Iaf. 1,244,798 Private N
11lth Inf 1,245,497 Privaie e
111th Inf. rivate Q\
111th Inf. 1,245,425 Private X[
111th Inf 1,244,870 Private
1126h Inf. 2,217,082 Private \
112¢h Inf. 1,245,664 Erivate \C:)
58th Inf. 2,262,081 “rivate ‘
68th Inf. §60,811 Private
2,000,87¢
2,106,800
’ o
unimproved road that runs
t of wall snd fifty yerds M
111“ m. 1.2“, u 1't 01 M.
out seventy-iive yerds south
gide of trail, Aug 12th, 18
111th Inf. 1,242,961 Privato
111th Inf. 1,244,302 Private



B, Muried in cesetery ot Juncbion of veed shout I08.2-284 Flsues Nep

illtan toe ¥ 1314k Inf. st Ldouk,
M Ee Hig. Coo 111tk Iaf. Bid o802 w
Ome, Puml Le to. ¥ itk Infs 3,244,488 Priveee
Faran,John fos ¥ 314k Inf. 1,044,089 Frivete
Galasyn,indwig Gos ¥ 206k Enfs 2,844,820 Frivate.
6. Other known dosd, unburied s» far ss known.
tecl, Yilltam ¥, £,201,796

Sunmerfisdd, Meory 6 Cos © Bk Inf.  N,044,703 st Ghe Fyhe
¢ wmald, Ookernt Coe € 102tk Infe 1,080,576 Orivete

Hedutrom. Teainne, Gos © 133tk Inf.  B,3350,888 Privets
£ignersdle, Jobm Oee O 1334k Teff. 1,244,088  Privete
Yeoker, Menxy e Goe ¥ 1ith Infs 1,050,488 Privete
Oneay, Giifton ¥ foe % 33ith Infs 3,244,200  Corpovel
Hoffman, Yernom Ce 4 o:.g ﬁi‘& g:. g",lﬁ.m Private
#elogor,Noman ¢ Uoe ¥ 11tk Inf. 1,844,308  Privete
(61gned)
' Uharles o, thaplain
imd m infe

/ N /J«-\/V"jﬁ" 604 7/’/



GIR!SI FOR}A NOt 5

f¢acechery-chartreuve(Aisne)

“Date May 20/19

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBJRTAL

Remains 6f:
James R. Caughlin

Name : Number: 408 564302
Rank : Sgte Organization: Hdde Co. 16th. F.A.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) May 20/19 From: {(Give complete location)

From Grave # 241 Cemetery ﬁZl—Forsbérg.ﬁ,

432 oSp 2R2.4 _B200.8

Reburied  (Date) Mgy 20/19

Grave #44 Section M. Cemetery #18 Fismes (larna) fﬁj»'“

Map #34 Reims. SW, 286425N-205,758

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin

Buried 5 feet deeg--— Body badly decomposede

il =
4

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes and one on Cross.

) 3o

What other means of identification were found‘oﬁ:thg body? None

N

Note ;

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bod
sent to the Bffects Depot direct, as is required by G
after being carefully examined for clues to identity
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Re

ies, they will be promptly
tOc 170, EUHU 2, 1918‘,

in doubtful cases, notation
gistration Servicee

upervised by: _ CPleC .A.Gamuon lst.Lt.0scar W, Forsbergs

C.0 .G-roup

1 Unit 304 s
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Ure

N WX
W <\]/ ' REPORT OF DISINIERMENT AND REB JRIAL.

e

G.R.S5. FORM NO. 16 - : ' : Pl..c_Tes Rresmgisﬁe)

-

——

Date April 1,1919

>

Remains of:

Name: James R, Caughlin Number: 564302

3
Rank: 98T Organization: HgrseCo. 16%h Fohe
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group s Uni 304 "’%;'?

Disirte-red (Date) Aprel,1919 Frem: (Give comp]égﬂ:' i“ﬁiﬁ?’

f:
__Map #33 Soisgong S.®, .. Disintered from tary #£32 Mt St Meetin (Aisne)
Grave #5 203,20 E

D, timy,

Reburied (Date) Aprel, 1919 int (G
Grave #241 Cemetary i#21 Chery g'l‘

tdouso s

Was pne idertiA‘icet

P s el
e v o o 7 e 0 S S i AR T et o P St e S e e
S e B et bl . S A = Wiy e (A GAATS TH St ST

Note:
If vpon diginterment, effe:ts are found up:un bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the BEffects Nenct dircet as is rrguizsd by G.0. 170, B.H. 2, 1918s,
after being carefuliy e:amiqed for oluss bo identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and repostad to Chief, Graves Fegisbiration Servicee

Supervised by: Sg8%sJames E,Murff JW
C.0.Group Unit
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. R. S. Form No. 12 . - "
% %m?mc INQUIRY 2 6l7-193 al
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY \%\

@i

CEMETERTAL DIVISION Nay
Hoveken, H,J,
FROM: - Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q M. G.
To: re, Pmma W, Caughlia, Coryden, Indiana,
SUBIRCT: _]{em:{ajir_ls of h-_.SSf:.._‘_i?ﬂ@ﬁ-ﬂ;-.G.ﬁughlﬁgn!__ﬁg.lr‘;ﬂ.i?..__ﬁ 64302, Rq, Co, 16 I, A,
The.records of this office show that you have reciuested that the body of the above-named ___8eldier

If these are not the correct ins_t_ructim;;, plea,-se correct. tl_lem. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. : ' ,

By a.uthoritjr of the Quartermaster General. G O, Piatos

Lieut. Colonel, U. 8. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each casee WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. '

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow ___._.______

Soldier’s children. ¢ 2 . _............. seetogadedarane e e ol s
(Name oldest first.)

PFather-22t ot e o R e 2 SRR |
|
M Otherasessmmaseanes sstmemn e e onmp s stemmine. oo f e Bl i sl L Fopoabnn syl e | |

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Brothergve Ao oirnii 8 Se ol b M o R i el
(Name old-
estfirst.) | g

Siptare;’ et dkidien stsi ata SRR ity e e St el B S e e
(Name old- i
est first.) | g

Address.. et s R K e Relationshipe. < o s St

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 (ovER.)



B0 s e B b et 0D
stV EE o T i R
MAIL UNIT

____________________________________ and nearest living ne\t of kin of the within-named

I, the undersigned, am the
(Relationship.) 'l(] {\ . : 03 1

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(%tnke out all except the one ﬁhowmg the disposition desired.) 3 ) L
Cemeterial Division

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. Uverseas Project Sub-2

2. To be returned to the U, S. and shipped to ... e o R

(R. R. station.) (State.)

8. To be returned to.the U S.‘and buried in . ..o National Cemeotery.

4. To remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made| without further notice in the World, War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodleg will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

.. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WIHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDI‘R
shown in the square on t'ne other side of, this sheet.

~ 4.This paper must be roturned showing the name anz[ address of ‘each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier lénd no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nea.lest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if hvmg near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9., Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS ‘will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow isthe first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authorlty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinionrendered:by the Judge Advocate General of the Army; if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will nml\c clemsmn 3—7800
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Coughlin, James ! _J.‘ - 564302 ~ Set.

|l

Hdqrs.Co., 16H-FhL. - e 18T
e “x.f’ &

Du.tc of Do@ L

Date Buricd-8=410-12])-18 !

ey
Cenmetery. 2%5;%&4 Fismes Wap f
s ; {
Cn_ﬁ;‘.‘?y sl o B &
Crave dic: . = ":'A“:;"ﬂ_“__S;é(:t:.: . ' ‘ ___
Cormunc | ,-3( 3 _)T-'T i 1
Tept @ ad __hcnt g '
Coordiradtas == el SRCER I

Remarks:. _ (See—Le¥ter for landmarks : f|
| £

é e_of grave location] |
K

) L ek oo, (
IiP GROGS . . ED BDOSCSNEDTT,
Ident. Tag__on Gr. ke bsv7.bo

Authority: Lat s 8-16~18

Chaplsain Chas C Conaty, 2nd Bs tey Al %h
/ z/

/ ! Il‘if-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Card Department.

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~F THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A |
Information requested of A.G.O. /

File No. 24424 Registration.
L*f"‘“““\
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army,
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all 1nf0rmat10n shown el

y a. Surname OOUGHLIH a3
)/ b. Christian name James Re L g,
¥/ c. Serial number 564302 7 e
4. Organization Headquarters Co. igthqui.
y/ €. Rank sgte b A

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

9/7/20

Date

(Cemeterial Division).

N. W., Washington, D. C.

Request

.S:':—‘—v./// .g"’
Date of death '31&4118-
Cause of death  DWRIA i’

Authority (C.C.#)27@¢
S i‘g«,: G /:C —
Emergency add?essq - il

Relationship 7eerT7on-

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of

examination prior to enl1stment)

a. Age at enlistment
a.

b. Color of eyes

87654321
upper right

¢. Color of hair
d. Height
e. Weight 4

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at /
enlistment. (0ld f}actuﬁés or breaks)

- 4
&

o
% F

HIM | /

|
i J
§

:

8 765 dVSr2Nl
lower right

H. L. ROGERS,

Strike out teeth missing

123456178
upper left

123456 78
lower left

Captaln Q.M.C, - ﬁ;



Captein Chadwioik,
Homo Cormmmnication Hection. 5l
imerican Ned Cross,
A.P.D, ?02. )

YOUR TELEGRAM FEGRET NO BURIAL INFOPMATION TROEIVED CONCERVING FIVE SIS MOUR
THREE ZERD TWC SERGEART JAMES R OQUGILIN SIXTEENTH PLELD ARTILIERY period VILL
ADVISE VHEN RECEIVED poriod INJIIRY DASH BTN KIGHY? DASY O

| DIX
offielel, 1

Feurice B Pix, PRTSN
Goptain | 4Ru0s - v




—_ = = = e

: /#’"i‘
Paris, November 25th, 1918, b !%;J

Captain Dix., Graves Registration Bureau.
TOURS.

WILLIANW J COONEY TWO SIX FOUR FIRST (DIPAKY CO4ST ARTILLERY DIED OCTOBER
FIFTEENTH PNEUMONIA CAN YOU GIVE HOSPITAL ALCO SERGEANT JAMES R COUGHLIN
FIVE SIX FOUR rJ‘HTEE ZERO W0 SIXTEENTH FIELD ARTILLERY DIED IN T{OS?‘ITAT_ h
AUGTUST TWELFTH

HOME COUMUNICATION SERVICE



—bbaLd . o A Y Ml

L A4 bty 3 . Py
Dupliceate.
Caughlin, James R 564,302 ° S
(Surname.) (A" (_Z-l‘xrhu“n name in full ) (Army suml number. ‘“-
Sgt. "9, Co, 16th, Field Artillery,
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased L o
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - /Zﬁ“
] (Y_qs or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you \cceeeeeeeeee_~ SR IR
wigh them interred in a natiopal cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains integred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

) f

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) / (LExpress oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\‘u_mbor and street.) ’ (City or town. Zé %:e/)
(Sl"nm fﬂW/z/z/d/ j

ﬁW’n/

(N u;nbcr and street or rural rou’te.) (City, towu,‘? post omce.)' (State.)
Read carefully the letter accomparying this card. 3—6713




I a0 FR3
ol VK T ]
f L i 67 Lo 55

v




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMa:NS DATA

File # 24424 L,f’f

(a) Name .. CAUGHLIN, James Re . Ser. No. ....564302.

I. Locatrox INpEX CARD:

@)y Rank=9gts. .00 .. Organization HQe--C04--16th-Rele
(¢) Date of death ,-B,[lZZlB _____________ (d) Cause of death __ DWRITA £ !

II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. . .. 44  Row ... e J koY e SoeiE 1
() Emerg. Address Mrs. Emma Caughlin(mother) Corydon,In@e . ...
Sy,
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - o oooeme 20 . CKR,_S?_ ade
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: Pntsiofreceiptipiatrt | - SEOEtsl o
n = = A ‘ o g f . ) k e
(a) Name 1AL CL"_’“’,\T‘_T",‘.:O‘“_: } s ‘f-f’ﬂaj' 5= ;‘ ' Ab) Relationship ... A
P X ’! ) 5, ". I‘ i ¥ L Y
(¢) Address ...\ A0 f-vrr- ] w“_:-”"ﬂ: bbbbb VBTSN T Wt et AL ol | SR
@2 Riemsins toxboi brouphtito TaS e bhe0 e L o o i i 2
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at ___—
(f) Shipping instruetions upon arrival of body in U. S. =l
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. =2
e S TRl e e s
Examiner’s Initials ¢ o 7 1D 1Ty T e . , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from .
____________ bl e el e e
confirming request in Par. IV., item..____._....._, above, or vaguesting thate. e s o)
(1 E
___________ = - Ll Qb o TSR S
Examiner’s Initials ___.1_ A B i ol T T Ly ) , 1020.
VI. G. R. S. Fries, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as 170 1[4 SRS A
o N S, |
" . (@) Cangellation memos referred t0? —ooomooeemoeooo o e TR Dt R i
() : : -
Examiner’s Initials S tbos . Date-.. - Lo cotarmn 1 ORI ‘
= ('I ;
COUNTRY France & CouprEry No. oo LY EORRYT OF ol Smerr No. .. 198 {-/
% - A\ % / b
0. 1156 Make Morm IV \1-14 n
& BAEERNLE, o1 £TOR nEa

i

- v

VN L8 10— oA | , | mmm;-*,/

, v : N J




R

‘-a\..,#"‘!VED = .},
S¥TI. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made ..ot ., 1920 MAIL unyr
7] 5 MA 5
:E=: i % Choekerlibyr = e R = - A K-i-‘ﬁ--*’-:‘;‘:’z]jg“o
%I \ i ;; o Cemetery Dwam
’:ﬂ" X = Cableon o~ SRS R e 1020 Project § Sub-Section
= Faﬂ Wing advice-ﬁ)rwarded to Europe by .
= = IGiterion /= e o P , 1920
--_( -_-__.[/f_.’ff_--;f_’{___514--_47@_/4_1;,}____/,7 #_/ZJ_{/ /_?J_‘Z/— ,:,AM_J _______
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Gasg L A0 Sy SAT
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE CF ADVICE. Actiox TAKEN.
Desires body be . et SO R R e AT S ek [ W
Bodvitosbedhippad to ol o e o e o Se et RS RS S S T LA ' £
X. SUSPENSION REMARES: .____________. SR PSS il . NS N L LWL oy e e el D

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________







feti '- % 4 )

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Eismea,-cam--eIz..;-.' _________ S e |
To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE,_d;m,_,gs_.;h_,_";__g_g_g_:"7f'"' :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND‘ REBURIAL OP‘::BODY N
DISINTERMENT - % COMPARATIVE REPORT ; i e ‘:? -’ i
Rec;:rds of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy f‘ou‘ntljligo;l ex}?uiﬁ;t-ion of*'bé‘dy
1. Name ___ | CAUGHLIN, Jemee R, ... __ .. L0, ANames 2 + N7 ____________________________
N e s T e i S A PGP, (et o R ST L . = lame
8. Rankso _____________________ 12 Ra,nk__________,_____________________________:’i_,_r_ :
4. org.__HsQ.Oo. 16th Fldukrt, 13. ore. SE sy E
septp. R MeM J2 - rAg ol T 14, (a) D.D.___ Pl S5
o DL AE S TS S S e Bl Lo

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

i GrayverNon i . 44 . 1 USec T L e o GravesNoL TS e Sec.._- ______________
B Eiote s k.o e e TomePloths. ey o\ 09 = Rowdlot ooy o0
B Sy el o e dise s R ST
18, Cemetery . .- American . 19. Commune or town _____ Fismog 2t =%
20. Dept. or County ___ Maxier e 2 ISECOUT UBVARSRS i ‘France: SN £ 2R
22 S GARESER T ARG COdoRNOIREGUTE SR S5 feilel L s WREEA o il TR SR
23. Diginterred (Date) Je@Ge®Ba.. . By _H.H.Fester _ ..
24. Inscription on grave marker: ;

“Neme' Jemes R.Caughlim = Serial No. | 5643082 e TR

e I S A Organization HGe00. 16%h.F.A,

Signature’ Junior Technical Assistant

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?Yes

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bot¥e record checks with form. T6g pn bddy badly correded.

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date l=R6=22,

31. Casket sealed by H.H.Fegster

| V7 V= =
AURITESighgture of Embalmer, (Supervisor A//.//{/ T 7O L=

T T e e e e

O $nnan



«5, %

1 @ Y Ay

-1 e Tl S RE e
‘ b Y L

\

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box. ) Box No. < 0ER0000- —Hgs - . ma

32. Designation of hody: L o
Name __ Jemes Ry CAUGHLIN = 3 Serial No. 564302
Rank______| Sgte _. Organization HeQeCco. 16th FldeArt,
33. Consigned to: :
Name of Permanent Cemetery.._. 0ise-Aisne Amer.#GQ& _Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisne - -
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 4=&6=828, By H.H.Foséer .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. K
OO RemARKE .t 1 et e R N
Iione
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)' TP R R e e Sy A
Tofpoint of :Concentration . S 0 St e S e Tt A S
) (Name)
CORVOVOT 1 . o b - h el 0, e SRR Signature®Shi ppimgEOfficer o e e
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _____
By G.R.S. Representative_... I S SO % -
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date:"___",ﬂ,, o At
To Permanent Cemetery '.:iéza-Aiane-gman(:t;--;asoe.ﬁez1gg
: ) (Name )
OV e e s Signature Shipping Officer
40-=Recodved:—Dabd- crm .  Ertr e e e e e S i
G.R.S Representative ________ ,‘A_jﬁ{L_:Zjigéiiégé::;R _______________________________
41, Reinterred Aue-14 1922,015¢=A1sne Cem.608yJeringes et lesle es(Aisne!
i (Date)
42. Grave No._____ 18 =3 Zols Section  =====
43 -BlORLEAK= . - C §& on b Rows, A% SR SE-Td BE Tl el

G.R.S. Representative .

B
%..QMC.

tab



L J

G. R. S. Form, No. 16=A Place - Fismes ...G'.e.mia...ﬁli!l.,.,.. 12
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...  Jan. 26tnyoz2,
1. REMAINS OF QABGEEIK{JMSR._ ...... X ........... SERIAL NuMBER . D64308
RANK SE. . . .. ORGANIZATION.... Hc;,...{:_a._h._];‘&th-.i',,g. .'
28 Disiﬁtet*md (date): From (give complete location) : :
e BT 261928 . : .G% 448EC i B1.1Cem. 63T .. ... ..
By : Group ... §# . Ge e T Unit -, . B8 #-- e : :
3. Rehuried (date) : Augo14,1922- . In (give complete location) 1 gp .18 Bloek €,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Row 28,0ise-Aisne Cem.608,Seringes et Nesles(aisne) .
' Lined
By : Group .. Tra=burial groun (nit _————— ~Nature of reburial  cagke+
4 Report as t:: nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment : ¥
In;ﬁu:lag,waaden*ha:.. BiEals TNt Ta Pl Lk e
Bpdg  Padly decomposed featiyresn mnrecggnizable.
:;“ (@) llentification tags : Buried with body 2. Yeg8 On grave marker ? ies =
(8) Othm_' lll('m-lrﬁ of identification found upon disinterment, and ;:erim-al remarks :
Bettle record checks with form 114-4,%agn m on body badly corroded.
6. What does examination of hody <how asregards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement). lmpe to- de®e.
(6) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color - Imp.todet,
Quantity 3
Cliaracteristics el oates =
(d) II:1'n’u:-1 face—Color 1lmp. to det,
[oeation
Ol i S T
(e) Permanent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,
or missingparts) . Boe visible
99 23 24 25 26 o7
(,’) Wounds or lni:‘%.‘%infa“p:ll’-{h‘.(l‘l'C-ei\-'C(I attime of casualty) SHe M= TR ot Y RSl
,MHead_missingyﬁatﬁmzaﬁiﬁl;miasinspmm;wwmmm_m“”M,AWWNMMWM”T
7. Disintermént 4()
superyised hy . 4‘%@ - .\pprn\e(h'“. bhadds, Tst. Lt 'm\cé‘
IR e T SR e 12 T e
8. Reburial

supervised by . &7 ! |
- ; L.D.Hays - Cod BTle
% - 10) 0““%. .Q,MC.

C/ $ab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. §. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of,sheet in the (‘G?‘?'P.s‘pnndin.g numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. §. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. e : :

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as te location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetherrecognition is possible, and |lO\\ the
lJOd\ was eriginally buried—in a casket, box, !Jll[‘lclp ctc This statement should be {as complete as
p0-51ble =

5. (a) State whether 1dent1hcat1on ‘tags were found buried with ]JO(I\ and on grave marker
by reporting “ Yes ™ or ‘“ No ¢ :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lefters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important 'and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are 'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (eutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{ehewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should Dbe made and
findings charted to cover the following, basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas lound.

MISSING TEETH ... - All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not thosé fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

=S

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH . .. . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crowntE: PORCELAIN CROWN
! : gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
S
; r GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGESWORK:. - e Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ] 7
gold bridge,goldand pmulam bridge) = ‘-_.;_
thus :
| T ey
BIGHINGS s . 2 e ne Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLIN
possible (block in and label gold, GO'—D EILELNG
silver, cement), thus :

—CF\VITY ECHYED
DECAYED DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) . ... Outline location and size ol cavity,

shade-in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining elasps on natural teeth with the word  clasp ™

s
7. Show name of person &uporwsmﬂ the disinterment an<d the name an:l 1itl: of the person
approving same.
8. Show name of person supervising the réburial afril thc namne alﬁ! tltw of the person approving
e
sanfe. )

g e
‘D-} ...._-.-.4_.;_.4_:.....‘- ;r\‘ : :
>3 J e s



